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Destination Analysts is a market research company that offers businesses a 
breadth of insights, from the comprehensive understanding of target 
audiences and customer profile development, to ROI analysis and economic 
forecasts. 

Clients seek us out for unique and more deeply thoughtful analysis, our 
actionable storytelling of data, high quality and defensible findings, and 
progressive and open approach to research methodologies. 





Please consider purchasing, subscribing or donating to support  this research
https://destination-analysts-coronavirus-travel-sentiment-index-report.square.site/

THANK YOU
so much to our clients and partners who have  

https://destination-analysts-coronavirus-travel-sentiment-index-report.square.site/




Presentation deck and webinar 
recording available on our website:

DestinationAnalysts.com/covid-19-insights/covid-19-webinars/

https://www.destinationanalysts.com/covid-19-insights/covid-19-webinars/
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Research Overview & Methodology

▪ Weekly tracking survey of a representative 
sample of adult American travelers in each of 
four U.S. regions  

▪ Designed to track traveler sentiment and 
generate insights into when tourism businesses 
can expect demand to return and from whom

▪ Week 9 data (fielded May 8-9th) will be 
presented today

▪ 1,200+ fully completed surveys collected each 
wave

▪ Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

▪ Data is weighted to reflect the actual population 
of each region

U.S.Regions



IMPORTANT
The data and findings presented here are from our independent research, which is 
unique in that it is not sponsored, conducted or influenced by any advertising or 
marketing agency.  This means that you can trust that it is not serving any agenda 
other than to provide you reliable information upon which to base decisions for 
your organization’s or tourism community’s future.







Personal Feelings about Coronavirus & Travel



Summary: Personal vs. External Concerns 

Summary charts for the survey’s four concern-metrics are shown below.  

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204 and 1,200 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3 and 8-10, 2020)

Safety Concerns
Economic Concerns

(% answering 10-6 on 11-point scale)
(% answering 10-6 on 11-point scale)

Question:  Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, in general, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU 
PERSONALLY about contracting the virus? Question: Thinking about the current 
coronavirus situation, in general, how concerned are you about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY contracting 
the virus?

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the 
impact it may have on the NATIONAL ECONOMY? Question: Thinking about the current 
coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the impact it may have on your PERSONAL 
FINANCES?
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Comfort Enjoying Home Community

How much do you agree with the 
following statement?

Statement: I still feel comfortable 
going out in my community to 
restaurants, local attractions and 
undertaking local activities.

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 
1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204 and 
1,200 completed surveys. Data collected 
March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-
12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3 and 8-10, 2020)



Comfort with Home State Re-Opening

How much do you agree with the 
following statement?

Statement: I am comfortable with 
my home state re-opening its 
economy right now.

(Base: All respondents, 1,204 and 1,200 
completed surveys. Data collected May 1-3 
and 8-10, 2020)

Question Added in Wave 8 0%

20%
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60%

Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral (neither
agree nor disagree)

Agree Strongly agree

May 1-3 May 8-10

40.2% disagree, down from 
43.0% last week

36.5% agree, up from 
35.3% last week
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Get much better

Get better

Neither worsen nor get better
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Get much worse

Expectations for the Coronavirus Outbreak

Question: In the NEXT MONTH, how 
(if at all) do you expect the severity of 
the coronavirus situation in the 
United States to change? (Select one)

In the next month the coronavirus 
situation will ________

(Base: Wave 9 data. All respondents, 1,200 
completed surveys. Data collected May 8-10, 
2020)

26.5% of 
travelers expect 
things to
get better. Last 
week this was 
at 33.9% 

44.3% of 
travelers expect 
things to
get worse. Last 
week this was 
at 35.1% 
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Avoiding Travel Until the Crisis Blows Over

How much do you agree with the 
following statement?

Statement: I’m planning to avoid 
all travel until the coronavirus 
situation blows over.

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 
1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204 and 1,200 
completed surveys. Data collected March 
13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 
24-26, May 1-3 and 8-10, 2020)
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Perceived Safety of Travel Activities (Waves 1-9 Comparison)

Question: At this moment, 
how safe would 
you feel doing each type of 
travel activity?

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204 and 1,200 completed surveys. Data collected March 27--29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3 and 8-10, 2020)

% Somewhat unsafe 
or Very unsafe
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Avoiding Conventions & Conferences

How much do you agree with the 
following statement?

Statement: I will be unlikely to 
attend any conferences or 
conventions until the coronavirus 
situation is resolved.

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 
1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204 and 
1,200 completed surveys. Data collected 
March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-
12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3 and 8-10, 2020)



Excitement to Get Back to Travel

How much do you agree with the 
following statement?

Question: I miss traveling. I can't wait to 
get out and travel again.

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 
1,204 and 1,200 completed surveys. Data collected March 
27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3 and 8-10, 
2020)

Strongly 
agree, 

35.1%        

Agree, 
33.7%        

Neutral, 20.2% 

Disagree, 7.3%        

Strongly 
disagree, 3.8%        





How Will They Get Back to Travel?
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0 - Not at all excited

1

2

3

4

5 - Neutral – Neither  excited nor 
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Excitement to Travel Now

Question: Imagine that a good friend (or close family 
member) asks you to take a weekend getaway with 
them sometime in the next month.

How excited would you be to go? (Assume the getaway 
is to a place you want to visit)

(Base: All respondents, 1,200 completed surveys. 
Data collected May 8-10, 2020)

Increased to 44.3% 
this week from 
39.8% last week
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Excitement to Travel Now (Excited vs. Not Excited)

Question: Imagine that a good friend (or 
close family member) asks you to take a 
weekend getaway with them sometime in 
the next month.

How excited would you be to go? (Assume 
the getaway is to a place you want to visit)

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 
1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204 and 1,200 completed surveys. 
Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-
12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3 and 8-10, 2020)



KEY TAKEAWAYS
• Americans travelers are feeling more 

comfortable but many remain lacking 
in confidence about coronavirus

• Travel safety perceptions continue to 
improve from lows since in the first half 
of April

• The majority of American travelers may 
be waiting to assess the experiences of 
the early (re)adopters to travel. Until 
then, their commitment to travel and 
behaviors may be measured



When Will They Travel?
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Expectations for Summer Travel Season

How much do you agree with the 
following statement?

Statement: I expect the 
coronavirus situation will be 
resolved before the summer 
travel season.

23.6% agree 
on some level

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 
1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204 and 
1,200 completed surveys. Data collected 
March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-
12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3 and 8-10, 2020)



Expectations for Fall Travel Season

How much do you agree with the 
following statement?

Statement: I expect that I will be 
traveling in the Fall of 2020.

(Base: All respondents, 1,216, 1,263, 1238 
1,208, 1,204 and 1,200 completed surveys. 
Data collected April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, 
May 1-3 and 8-10, 2020)

Question Added in Wave 4
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Month of Trip Cancellation

Question: The trip(s) you CANCELED would have taken place in which months? (Select all that apply)

(Base: Cancelling trips, 292, 477, 506, 580, 623, 643, 582, 640 and 606  completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26 May 1-3 and 8-
10, 2020. Note: Data purposefully excluded from this chart for readability.)

Summer months still seeing 
increasing levels of 

cancellations
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to travel in 2020

I plan to travel in
2021
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Months of Upcoming Trips

Question: Even if only tentatively scheduled, in which months of this year do you currently plan to take any leisure trips?

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204 and 1,200 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26 May 1-3 and 8-10, 2020)
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Month of Next Trip on a Commercial Airline

Question: In what month do you 
expect you will take your NEXT 
TRIP on a commercial airline?

Question Added in Wave 8

(Base: All respondents, 1,200 completed 
surveys. Data collected May 8-10, 2020)



Month of Next Road Trip

Question: In what month do you 
expect you will take your NEXT 
ROAD TRIP (Traveling in a personal 
automobile)?

Question Added in Wave 9

(Base: All respondents, 1,200 completed 
surveys. Data collected May 8-10, 2020)
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Replacing Air Travel With Road Trips

How much do you agree with the 
following statement?

Statement: Because of the 
coronavirus, I’ll probably be taking 
more road trips this year to avoid 
airline travel.

42.0% agree on some level, 
up from last week at 38.0% 

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 
1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204 and 
1,200 completed surveys. Data collected 
March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-
12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3 and 8-10, 2020)



0%

20%

40%

60%

Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral (neither agree
nor disagree)

Agree Strongly agree

March 13-15 March 20-22 March 27-29 April 3-5 April 10-12

April 17-19 April 24-26 May 1-3 May 8-10

Replacing Long-Haul Travel with Regional Trips

How much do you agree with the 
following statement?

Statement: Because of the 
coronavirus, I’ll probably be 
taking more regional trips (near 
my home) and avoid long-haul 
travel (further from home).

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 
1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204 and 
1,200 completed surveys. Data collected 
March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-
12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3 and 8-10, 2020)



Average 
Distance of Next 

Road Trip

484
Miles
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Distance from Home on Next Road Trip

Question: On your next ROAD TRIP, 
how far away from home will be likely 
you travel?

Question Added in Wave 9

(Base: All respondents, 1,200 completed 
surveys. Data collected May 8-10, 2020)

21.7% under 100 miles

45.9% 100  
to 500 miles

8.9% over 1,000 miles



KEY TAKEAWAYS

• Americans’ caution-led feelings 
about travel make it challenging to 
predict how much travel volume 
may happen over the next months

• Feelings about road trips could 
lend to higher than expected trip 
volume

• Americans next/first road trip is 
likely to be under 500 miles  



How Travelers Feel about the Protocols of 
the Next Normal



Emotions Inspired by New Safety Protocols

Crew Disinfecting 
an Airplane 

Temperature Checks 
at Airports  

Servers  in a Restaurant 
Wearing Masks 
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Emotional Reactions to Pandemic Mitigation Activity
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Emotional Reactions to Pandemic Mitigation Activity

(Top 2 box score)
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Reaction to State Safety Guidelines

Question: All else equal, if a business such as a hotel, 

attraction or restaurant stated that they follow health & 

safety guidelines to prevent the transmission of viruses 

issued by their state government, how would that affect 

your interest in visiting? 

I would be _____________

Question Added in Wave 9

(Base: All respondents, 1,200 completed 
surveys. Data collected May 8-10, 2020)

49.6%



KEY TAKEAWAYS
• New safety protocols largely increase 

travelers feelings of personal safety 
although they do stimulate some anxiety, as 
well.

• Businesses who state their adherence to 
state-led virus prevention guidelines will 
likely see benefit as this increases travelers’ 
comfort and interest in patronizing such 
businesses



Advertising in the COVID-19 World 



NeutralUnhappyVery unhappy

8.8%5.8% 29.1%

Please think about the most recent travel destination ad you saw. 
In general, how did that advertisement make you feel? 

Happy

31.7%

Very Happy

24.7%

(Base: All respondents, 1,200 completed 
surveys. Data collected May 8-10, 2020)
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Openness to Travel Information

Question: At this moment, how excited 
are you in learning about new, exciting 
travel experiences or destinations to 
visit?

42.9% this week

(Base: All respondents, 1,200 completed surveys. 
Data collected May 8-10, 2020)





Planning Resources & Trust

Question: Thinking about planning your 
travel in the next TWELVE (12) MONTHS, 
how much would you trust each of the 
following to provide you with the 
information you need to travel safely? 

Question Added in Wave 9

(Base: All respondents, 1,200 completed 
surveys. Data collected May 8-10, 2020)
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*Concept explained to respondents in the survey questionnaire

Trust completely or Trust somewhat



Recall of Destination Advertising

Question: Do you recall seeing any specific 
advertisements for any travel destinations 
in the past month?

Question Added in Wave 9

(Base: All respondents, 1,200 completed 
surveys. Data collected May 8-10, 2020)

Yes, 17.8%        

No, 82.2%        
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Receptivity to Advertising Channels

Please think about how travel destinations 
could best reach you with their messages 
right now.

Question: Where would you generally be 
MOST RECEPTIVE to learning about new 
destinations to visit?

Question Added in Wave 9

(Base: All respondents, 1,200 completed 
surveys. Data collected May 8-10, 2020)





Single Best Way to Reach Travelers

Question: Which would be the SINGLE BEST 
WAY a travel destination could reach you 
right now? (Select one)

Question Added in Wave 9

(Base: All respondents, 1,200 completed 
surveys. Data collected May 8-10, 2020)
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Preferred Tone of Advertising Messaging 



Preferred Tone of Advertising Messaging 

Think about advertisements for travel 
destinations.

Question: How you would like travel 
destinations to speak to you in their 
advertisements? Which of these tones 
would you find generally most appealing 
right now?

Question Added in Wave 9

(Base: All respondents, 1,200 completed 
surveys. Data collected May 8-10, 2020)



Turn-offs

Question: Would any of these tones (if used 
by a travel destination) turn you off? (Select 
any that apply)

Question Added in Wave 9

(Base: All respondents, 1,200 completed 
surveys. Data collected May 8-10, 2020)
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Interest in Virtual Destination Tours

Question: How interested would you be in 
taking virtual tours of travel destinations 
online?

Question Added in Wave 9

(Base: All respondents, 1,200 completed 
surveys. Data collected May 8-10, 2020)
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Interest in Virtual Hotel Tours

Question: How interested would you be in 
taking virtual tours of a hotel you are 
considering?

Question Added in Wave 9

(Base: All respondents, 1,200 completed 
surveys. Data collected May 8-10, 2020)
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Interest in Online Watch Parties

Imagine you are on a social media channel 
and not feeling particularly busy.

Question: How interested would you be in 
joining an ONLINE WATCH PARTY to see 
something happening in a destination you 
find appealing? 

Question Added in Wave 9

(Base: All respondents, 1,200 completed 
surveys. Data collected May 8-10, 2020)

34.4%
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On Seeing Advertisements for Their Home Communities

Question: How would you feel if you 
saw an advertisement today 
promoting your community as a 
place for tourists to come visit when 
it is safe? 

Question Added in Wave 7

(Base: All respondents, 1,208, 1,204 and 
1,200 completed surveys. Data collected 
April 24-26, May 1-3 and 8-10, 2020)

37.8% would be unhappy 31.2% would be happy



KEY TAKEAWAYS

• Travel ads can deliver joy

• This is especially true in the right setting. Assess 
your email, SEM, social media campaigns

• Travelers want to be communicated to in an 
honest and friendly but not authoritative way

• Travelers are exhibiting strong trust in DMOs 
for the information they need to travel safely

• Be thoughtful of local sentiment



Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index
Measuring the Potential Influence of Travel Marketing

Highlights from the Week of May 11th



What is a 
Predictive 
Index?

Indexing is the practice of compiling data into 
one single metric. 

A predictive index is a statistical measure of 
change in a representative group of data points. 
The predictive index is then compared to a 
standard base value in order to make data-
driven predictions.

The goals are to identify:

• WHO are the traveler segments that appear 
receptive to travel marketing and

• WHEN will they be ready to travel 



Predictive Index Formula

Concern for 
Personal Health

Concern for 
Personal Finances

Openness to 
Messaging

Excitement to 
Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale



0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

70.0%

0 1 - 25 26 - 50 51 - 75 76 - 100

High Travel

Not Ready to Travel Ready to Travel
Waiting to 

Travel

Neutral

Healthy Travel Outlook



0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

70.0%

0 1 - 25 26 - 50 51 - 75 76 - 100

March 13-15 March 20-22 March 27-29 April 3-5 April 10-12

April 17-19 April 24-26 May 1-3 May 8-10

Waiting to 
Travel

Neutral

Not Ready to Travel Ready to Travel

Travel Outlook: Week of May 11th



Gender
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Points of Interest Impacting Index Scores:
• Men and Women reported near identical levels of both safety and financial 

concerns this week as well as similar levels of excitement to travel.
• Men more likely to say they will “Jump right back in” to travel in the period 

right after the coronavirus. (14.1% vs 8.9% for women)



US Region
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Points of Interest Impacting Index Scores:
• Northeast continued to report the highest levels of personal concern for 

contracting the virus this week, consistently higher than other regions
• Even so, the Northeast this week showed the most optimism that the 

Coronavirus situation will get better or much better in the next month
• The South reports being most excited about traveling, while the West 

reports being most open to messaging this week



Type Of Residence
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Points of Interest Impacting Index Scores:
• Large city/urban respondents report significantly higher levels 

of concern with both safety and finances than rural respondents 
this week.

• Even with higher levels of concern, urban respondents and rural 
respondents report similar levels of excitement to travel and 
open-ness for messaging.



Insights Into Your 
Destination



Next/Ongoing 
Updates
• Key Findings to Know released via email every 

Monday morning

• Complete Report of Findings sent (and 
dashboard updated) by each Tuesday morning

• Online Presentation of Findings every Tuesday 
at 8:00am PST/11:00am EST

• Shareable infographics and gifs on social 
media



15-minute presentations 
for your board and 
stakeholders



Upcoming for You

• Meeting Planner Sentiment Survey Findings

• Online Focus Groups with Travelers

• Traveler Segment Profiles



Do you have a survey topic you 
want us to explore?

Send suggestions or requests for questions to:

Info@DestinationAnalysts.com &
Myha@DestinationAnalysts.com

mailto:Info@DestinationAnalysts.com
mailto:Myha@DestinationAnalysts.com

